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Student/Faculty Ratio
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Arts and Sciences
English and Foreign Language-American Sign Language 23.00 0.6634.33 1.32 34.8526.0115.00 0.66 22.73 -12.12

English and Foreign Language-English 541.91 21.91465.70 20.68 24.7322.52512.15 21.89 23.40 -1.34

English and Foreign Language-French 17.00 0.6713.67 0.66 25.3720.7114.33 0.66 21.72 -3.65

English and Foreign Language-Spanish 46.33 2.1150.00 1.99 21.9625.1355.33 2.17 25.50 3.54

Mathematics 523.73 18.58486.56 20.52 28.1923.71499.40 18.71 26.69 -1.50

Science-Astronomy 19.33 0.7931.00 1.42 24.4721.8319.00 0.80 23.75 -0.72

Science-Biology 246.33 9.78240.74 9.89 25.1924.34242.00 9.56 25.31 0.13

Science-Chemistry 100.33 4.4988.00 4.44 22.3519.82100.67 4.61 21.84 -0.51

Science-Geology 33.67 1.3636.13 1.38 24.7526.1836.33 1.36 26.72 1.96

Science-Nutrition 6.80 0.207.20 0.20 34.0036.006.40 0.20 32.00 -2.00

Science-Physics 18.67 1.1718.00 1.17 15.9515.3819.00 1.45 13.10 -2.85

Social Sciences and Humanities-Anthropology 10.67 0.45 23.7011.33 0.45 25.18 1.48

Social Sciences and Humanities-Art 46.33 1.4036.33 1.37 33.1026.5248.33 1.45 33.33 0.24

Social Sciences and Humanities-Drama 14.67 0.3411.33 0.67 43.1416.9213.67 0.33 41.41 -1.72

Social Sciences and Humanities-Education 23.53 1.0123.47 0.99 23.3023.7027.53 1.06 25.97 2.67

Social Sciences and Humanities-Geography 34.33 1.0032.33 1.00 34.3332.3333.67 1.00 33.67 -0.67

Social Sciences and Humanities-History 110.00 3.4481.80 3.10 31.9826.3993.67 3.13 29.93 -2.05

Social Sciences and Humanities-Humanities 18.00 0.6615.33 0.45 27.2734.0731.00 1.00 31.00 3.73

Social Sciences and Humanities-Music 45.33 1.6742.00 1.43 27.1529.3742.33 1.53 27.67 0.52

Social Sciences and Humanities-Philosophy 59.67 1.9866.00 2.31 30.1328.5763.33 2.16 29.32 -0.81

Social Sciences and Humanities-Political Science 43.33 1.3345.00 1.66 32.5827.1140.00 1.33 30.07 -2.51

Social Sciences and Humanities-Psychology 147.67 4.35131.33 4.54 33.9528.93148.67 4.69 31.70 -2.25

Social Sciences and Humanities-Sociology 58.33 2.1855.00 3.03 26.7618.1561.33 2.12 28.93 2.17

Speech Communications-Speech 254.40 10.07205.40 8.81 25.2623.31241.94 9.40 25.74 0.47

2443.38 91.602216.66 93.03Division Totals 26.6723.832376.41 91.72 25.91 -0.77

Athletics, Physical Education, and Recreation
Aquatics 5.07 0.493.53 0.40 10.348.834.00 0.37 10.81 0.47

Health and First Aid 170.00 6.73123.00 6.95 25.2617.70157.00 6.63 23.68 -1.58

Physical Education 177.40 9.16141.93 9.48 19.3714.97156.27 8.42 18.56 -0.81

352.47 16.38268.47 16.83Division Totals 21.5215.95317.27 15.42 20.58 -0.94

Business, Hospitality, and Information Technology
Business Management-Accounting 99.93 3.5996.95 4.77 27.8420.33102.07 3.97 25.71 -2.13

Business Management-Business 148.00 5.33146.60 7.17 27.7720.45160.80 6.03 26.67 -1.10

Business Management-Economics 63.33 2.1767.00 2.50 29.1926.8056.67 1.99 28.48 -0.71

Business Management-Management 53.81 2.4943.93 2.72 21.6116.1545.05 2.27 19.85 -1.76

Business Management-Paralegal 24.05 1.1524.20 1.41 20.9117.1630.69 1.44 21.31 0.39

Business Technology 194.65 7.74204.87 10.42 25.1519.66177.17 7.49 23.65 -1.49

Business Technology-Computer Apps Tech Training 85.50 4.1282.32 6.04 20.7513.6384.17 4.03 20.89 0.13

Business Technology-Health Information Technology 41.27 2.3026.13 1.81 17.9414.4429.53 1.72 17.17 -0.77

Business Technology-Health Unit Coordination 18.53 0.4512.60 0.15 41.1983.995.60 0.31 18.06 -23.12

Business Technology-Legal Administrative Assistant 12.33 0.6716.63 0.86 18.4119.3315.87 0.69 23.00 4.59

Business Technology-Medical Office Specialist 158.01 6.70124.65 8.06 23.5815.47154.91 7.11 21.79 -1.80

Computer Information Systems 273.23 12.00223.00 13.95 22.7715.99240.20 10.83 22.18 -0.59

Hospitality-Baking, Commercial 20.53 1.4620.60 1.46 14.0614.1117.94 1.46 12.28 -1.78

Hospitality-Culinary Arts 109.72 5.43114.92 5.56 20.2120.6785.99 5.25 16.38 -3.83

Data Source:  SBCTC Data Warehouse - Class Table CCS Institutional Research
Report Date:  6/22/2012

CCS IR\Interactive Report Generatores\Student-Faculty Ratio Reports

Notes:
1)  FTEF are from State-supported classes only and exclude instructors with an Employment Status of Volunteer.
2)  FTES include State-support, Running Start, and International Contract students.
3)  All FTE are in this report are represented as Quarterly FTE (credits/15).
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Hospitality-Hotel and Restaurant Management 49.32 2.1650.45 2.77 22.8318.2151.93 2.63 19.74 -3.09

1352.23 57.761254.85 69.65Division Totals 23.4118.021258.57 57.22 22.00 -1.42

Health and Environmental Sciences
Agriculture/Horticulture-General Agriculture 25.39 1.2213.33 1.00 20.8113.3316.20 1.06 15.28 -5.53

Agriculture/Horticulture-Horticulture 71.20 5.3757.93 4.76 13.2612.1754.40 4.38 12.42 -0.84

Allied Health-Dental Assisting 56.20 4.9065.53 6.02 11.4710.8953.93 5.11 10.55 -0.91

Allied Health-Echocardiography 23.33 2.0426.00 1.82 11.4414.2924.87 2.76 9.01 -2.43

Allied Health-Health Education 75.87 2.1379.87 1.40 35.6257.0594.27 2.14 44.05 8.43

Allied Health-Invasive Cardiology 29.60 1.9732.87 1.74 15.0318.8937.07 2.18 17.00 1.98

Allied Health-Life Support Training 44.13 2.0533.05 1.70 21.5319.4452.03 2.51 20.73 -0.80

Allied Health-Medical Assistant 25.93 1.5031.47 1.77 17.2917.7827.00 1.87 14.44 -2.85

Allied Health-Noninvasive Cardiology 18.40 0.6016.00 0.50 30.6732.0015.40 0.31 49.68 19.01

Allied Health-Nursing 158.40 15.97159.14 12.94 9.9212.30139.67 13.52 10.33 0.41

Allied Health-Pharmacy Technician 27.73 1.0828.60 1.22 25.6823.4426.67 1.14 23.39 -2.29

Allied Health-Radiology Technician 48.20 4.2849.67 4.00 11.2612.4249.53 4.56 10.86 -0.40

Allied Health-Respiratory Care 24.13 2.0025.93 1.94 12.0713.3718.93 2.57 7.37 -4.70

Allied Health-Sonography 20.00 1.5023.67 1.28 13.3318.4926.27 1.39 18.90 5.56

Allied Health-Surgical Technician 22.73 1.6820.07 1.25 13.5316.0525.07 2.11 11.88 -1.65

Allied Health-Vascular Technology 25.07 1.2218.53 1.33 20.5513.9321.40 1.41 15.18 -5.37

Allied Health-Vision Care 28.80 1.6113.20 1.56 17.898.4620.40 1.41 14.47 -3.42

Environmental Science 60.00 2.3260.33 2.67 25.8622.6066.67 2.69 24.78 -1.08

Natural Resources 62.47 3.0953.56 2.77 20.2219.3458.67 2.83 20.73 0.51

Natural Resources-Water Resources 46.27 3.0038.33 2.72 15.4214.0948.27 3.01 16.04 0.61

893.86 59.53847.07 54.39Division Totals 15.0215.57876.70 58.96 14.87 -0.15

Non-Divisional
Guidance 13.93 0.5411.20 0.85 25.8013.1812.20 0.41 29.76 3.96

13.93 0.5411.20 0.85Division Totals 25.8013.1812.20 0.41 29.76 3.96

Technical Education
Administration of Justice 95.87 3.7859.73 2.41 25.3624.7881.95 2.90 28.26 2.90

Applied Education 194.38 9.04120.75 6.44 21.5018.75133.20 6.59 20.21 -1.29

Apprenticeship Programs-Boilermakers 9.40 0.40 23.50

Apprenticeship Programs-Bricklayers Masons 54.13 1.2681.20 1.26 42.9664.4427.72 1.42 19.52 -23.44

Apprenticeship Programs-Carpentry 25.59 1.6227.23 1.63 15.8016.7015.43 0.71 21.73 5.93

Apprenticeship Programs-Construction Laborer 102.33 4.21164.83 6.74 24.3124.46111.51 2.82 39.54 15.24

Apprenticeship Programs-Electrical 121.37 2.9096.83 3.40 41.8528.48119.89 2.71 44.24 2.39

Apprenticeship Programs-Ironworker 69.07 1.06127.03 2.65 65.1647.9485.10 1.59 53.52 -11.63

Apprenticeship Programs-Line Construction 127.40 1.63111.07 1.63 78.1668.14127.40 1.63 78.16 0.00

Apprenticeship Programs-Operator Engineers 92.80 1.2671.53 0.84 73.6585.1635.95 0.63 57.06 -16.59

Apprenticeship Programs-Painters 13.10 0.3731.69 0.79 35.4140.1115.72 0.37 42.49 7.08

Apprenticeship Programs-Plumbers Steamfitters 29.63 0.5824.24 0.87 51.0827.8638.37 0.97 39.55 -11.53

Apprenticeship Programs-Roofers 12.88 0.408.28 0.40 32.2020.7011.60 0.42 27.62 -4.58

Apprenticeship Programs-Sheetmetal Workers 64.90 2.1156.76 1.40 30.7640.5448.18 1.40 34.41 3.66

Architectural Technology 40.92 2.2645.60 2.48 18.1118.3935.40 2.49 14.22 -3.89

Auto Collision and Refinishing 54.60 3.0839.47 3.26 17.7312.1144.07 3.00 14.69 -3.04

Auto Technology 160.63 8.03139.73 8.00 20.0017.47148.27 8.18 18.13 -1.88

Aviation Maintenance 90.80 4.0886.42 4.21 22.2520.53115.06 4.14 27.79 5.54

Data Source:  SBCTC Data Warehouse - Class Table CCS Institutional Research
Report Date:  6/22/2012

CCS IR\Interactive Report Generatores\Student-Faculty Ratio Reports
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Building Trades-Carpentry/Cabinetry 37.07 2.1136.00 2.05 17.5717.5622.00 2.11 10.43 -7.14

Building Trades-Heat/Vent/AC/Ref 44.67 2.0136.33 2.00 22.2218.1734.33 2.01 17.08 -5.14

Civil Engineering 45.60 2.0033.73 2.00 22.8016.8739.27 2.53 15.52 -7.28

Computer Aided Design 20.93 1.20 17.4521.80 1.36 16.03 -1.42

Cosmetology 94.80 5.07112.27 5.98 18.7018.7769.27 3.79 18.28 -0.42

Diesel/Heavy Equipment 84.73 5.0076.53 5.24 16.9514.6187.52 5.25 16.67 -0.28

Electrical Maintenance 91.27 4.3178.07 4.00 21.1819.5291.53 4.00 22.88 1.71

Electronics Engineering 79.27 4.0077.87 4.10 19.8218.9982.47 4.28 19.27 -0.55

Fire Science Technology 37.20 1.5523.60 1.15 24.0020.5226.13 1.01 25.87 1.87

Fluid Power 39.87 2.0028.87 2.00 19.9314.4346.47 2.12 21.92 1.98

Machine Shop 36.27 2.5931.40 2.59 14.0012.1231.67 2.00 15.83 1.83

Mechanical Engineering 17.20 1.0744.73 2.44 16.0718.3315.93 1.16 13.74 -2.34

Welding Fabrication 36.20 2.0035.94 2.00 18.1017.9725.60 2.12 12.08 -6.02

2015.45 82.581907.73 83.96Division Totals 24.4122.721798.19 76.11 23.63 -0.78

College Totals 7071.32 308.396505.97 318.71 24.4122.726639.33 299.84 23.63 -0.78

Data Source:  SBCTC Data Warehouse - Class Table CCS Institutional Research
Report Date:  6/22/2012

CCS IR\Interactive Report Generatores\Student-Faculty Ratio Reports
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